502048545 09/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Shota SHINOYA | 08/29/2012 |
| Masatoshi SHIRAKI | 08/29/2012 |
| Fumikazu SATO | 08/29/2012 |
| Naoto OZEKI | 08/29/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA | | | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku | | | |
| City: | Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken | | | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | | | |
| Postal Code: 467-8561 | | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13430950 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2028243001

 Phone:
 202-824-3000

Email: chazel@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 006777.00493 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gary D. Fedorochko | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028899 FRAME: 0604 13430950

CH & AD OD

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) | Shota SHIN | AYO | (5) | | |
|---|---|--|--|---|--|---|--|
| (1-8) | Insert | (2) | Masatoshi S | SHIRAKI | (6) | | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | Fumikazu S | ATO | <u>'</u> (7) | | • |
| | | (4) | Naoto OZE | KI | (8) | | |
| | | | In conside each of the un over to | ration of the sum of dersigned, the unde | one dallar (\$1,00) rsigned agree(s) to | and other good and va o assign, and hereby o | aluable considerations paid to does assign, transfer and sel |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignce | (9) | BROTHER K | OGYO KABUSHII | KAISHA | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan | | | | |
| | | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignce) the entire right, litle and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the Invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, refessues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the Invention known as | | | | |
| [11] | Insert Identification of Invention | (11) | CARTRIDGE | <u> </u> | | • | |
| | such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number | 1 | (Allomey Doci | | | | - |
| (12) | Insert Date of | | | , | | lication for patent in the | United States of America |
| (12) | Signing of Application | (12) | on | Aug., 29, 20 | 12 | | |
| (13) | Alternative Identification for filed applications | (13) | | n Serial Number farch 27, 2012 | 13/430,950 | | |
| application any application Assigner claims of reexamin States refull right therewith | ons and patents as the 23 The undersigned ication or continuation in every way possible. 3) The undersigned reprovisions of the Interest of a valuation a grant of a valuation a grant of a valuation are undersigned as utiling from said appropriate to convey the entire in the Undersigned of the United States of the United | e Assi agree or divide in of lagree ematical agree id Unit heret of here | ignees may deer (s) to execute a vision thereof, or bitaining evidence (s) to execute a what Convention if (s) to perform led Stales patent by authorize(s) and therein assigned (c) to the said therein assigned (c) the grant(s) the (c) the said (c) the said (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) | m necessary. If papers necessary any patent or reissue and going forward it papers and docum for Protection of Indu all affirmative acts to to the Assignee, and request(s) the Co Assignee, as Assign I, and that he has (the | in connection with e application based with such interferent nents and perform skrial Property or si which may be neo mmissioner of Pate see of the entire interpretation to white the witcoff, LTD the | any interference which if thereon, for the Inventi- ice. any act which may be milar agreements, essary to obtain, main ents to issue any and at- erest, and hereby cove- uted, and will not execu- e power to insert on | ents in connection with such may be declared concerning lon, and to cooperate with the necessary in connection with tain or confirm by reissue or Il Letters Patents of the United nants that he has (they have) ite, any agreements in conflict this assignment any further and Trademark Office for |
| | • | | • | • | | undersigned name(s) | |
| Date | Aug-, 29 | , 2 | 012 | Name of Invent | or Shoter Shota SHIN | Shinoyor OYA | (SEAL) |
| Date | Aug 20 | <u>1, 2</u> | .012 | Name of Invent | or <i>Nosats</i> Masaloshi S | eli Shirafei | (SEAL) |
| Date | . <u>aug, 29</u> | , 7 | .012 | Name of Invent | or <i>Juniley</i> Fumikazu S | i efato | (SEAL) |
| Date | aug, 29 | <u>, ;</u> | 2012 | Name of Invent | or noto | Ozeki | (SEAL) |
| Date | Quy - 29 | 71.6 | <i>ا</i> . | Name of Invent | or | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | | Name of Invent | or. | | (SEAL) |